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Overall Statistics for JSerra (as of Mar 30, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 2-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 2-0   Conference: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Jackson Summers 1.000 2-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 1 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

Keaton Basso 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

R. Stricklan 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Ryusei Fujiwara  . 5 7 1 2-2 7 2 4 0 0 0 2 4  . 5 7 1 0 0 0 0  . 5 7 1 0 0 0-0 3 2 0 1.000

Trent Caraway  . 5 0 0 2-2 8 2 4 0 1 0 1 6  . 7 5 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 1-1 0 4 0 1.000

Marcus Greis  . 5 0 0 2-1 4 0 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 1-1 2 1 0 1.000

Dmitri Susidko  . 5 0 0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 2-2 1 0 0 1.000

Brandon Chang  . 5 0 0 2-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 1 2 0 0  . 8 0 0 0 1 3-3 9 0 0 1.000

Jonathan Mendez  . 4 0 0 2-2 5 1 2 2 0 0 1 4  . 8 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 5 7 1 0 0 0-0 2 8 2  . 8 3 3

Tyler Dunning  . 2 0 0 2-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000

Dominic Smaldino  . 1 6 7 2-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 6 7 0 0 1 0  . 1 4 3 1 0 0-0 17 0 0 1.000

Andrew Lamb  . 0 0 0 2-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Justin Wilson  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Gavin Flores  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Charlie Caruso  . 0 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Cole Strane  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Dillon Martin  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Jordan Marian  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Cameron Maloney  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Matthew Champion  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 5 8 2 53 12 19 3 1 0 9 24  . 4 5 3 8 2 7 1  . 4 5 3 1 2 9-9 42 15 2  . 9 6 6

Opponents  . 1 6 3 2 49 3 8 1 0 0 2 9  . 1 8 4 4 0 9 0  . 2 2 2 1 0 2-2 38 17 5  . 9 1 7

LOB - Team (16), Opp (9). DPs turned - Team (1), Opp (1). IBB - Team (1), J. Mendez 1. Picked off - J. Mendez 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Ben Reimers  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 1 0 0/1 0 6.0 3 0 0 1 3 0 0 0  . 1 4 3 1 0 0 0 0

Josh Hollis  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 5.0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0  . 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 0

Darius Lukowski  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/1 0 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JJ Hollis  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 2.0 1 3 2 2 3 1 0 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0 1 0

Totals  1 . 2 9 2-0 2 2 0 1/1 0 14.0 8 3 2 4 9 1 0 0  . 1 6 3 1 0 0 1 0

Opponents  6 . 3 9 0-2 2 2 0 0/0 0 12.2 19 12 9 8 7 3 1 0  . 3 5 8 5 2 0 1 2

Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (1). SBA/ATT - B. Reimers (2-2), B. Chang (2-2).
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Overall Statistics for JSerra (as of Mar 30, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Dominic Smaldino 17 17 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brandon Chang 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Ryusei Fujiwara 5 3 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Trent Caraway 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Tyler Dunning 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jackson Summers 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Marcus Greis 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Dmitri Susidko 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Charlie Caruso 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Dillon Martin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jonathan Mendez 12 2 8 2  . 8 3 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Justin Wilson 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Keaton Basso 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

R. Stricklan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Cole Strane 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jordan Marian 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Cameron Maloney 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Darius Lukowski 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Andrew Lamb 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Josh Hollis 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

JJ Hollis 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Gavin Flores 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Matthew Champion 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ben Reimers 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 59 42 15 2  . 9 6 6 1 2 0 1.000 0 0

Opponents 60 38 17 5  . 9 1 7 1 9 0 1.000 0 0


